S/666, S/667
● Long established and well-proven valves
● Compact size
● Normally closed and normally open models
● May also be used as 2/2 valves
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated and non-lubricated or

-20˚C* to +80˚C
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2˚C
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. S/666/8
for the Roller Actuated, Spring Return normally closed model.
Materials
Diecast zinc alloy body, plastic piston, nitrile rubber seals.
3/2 Poppet Valves
Mechanically Actuated
G1/8
Other operator types for the S/666 and S/667
ranges of valves are also available:
Section 5.5.  -  Pressure operated models
Section 5.7.  -  Manually operated models
Alternative Models
S/666 S/667
S/667
S/666
11/92 5.6.061.01
S/666, S/667
General Information
Model Type Operator Return Weight Spares kit
(kg)
S/666/14 Normally closed Plunger Spring 0,20 QS/666/1/00
S/667/14 Normally open Plunger Spring 0,20 QS/667/1/00
S/666/8 Normally closed Roller Spring 0,30 QS/666/1/00
S/667/8 Normally open Roller Spring 0,30 QS/667/1/00
S/666/108 Normally closed Roller Spring 0,30 QS/666/1/00
S/666/48 Normally closed One-way Trip Spring 0,30 QS/666/48/00
S/667/48 Normally open One-way Trip Spring 0,30 QS/667/48/00
S/666/106 Normally closed Rod Spring 0,30 QS/666/1/00
S/666/116 Normally closed Antenna Spring 0,30 QS/666/1/00
S/666/126 Normally closed Antenna Spring 0,30 QS/666/1/00
Plunger Actuated, Spring Return
33,5
19
9,5